

PS&E JOB NO : 01A081 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006358 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1223  
 HWY : SR 000,520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 92ND AVE NE BR 520/12 AND  
 BR 520/10 PED ENHANCEMENTS  
 01A081  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			63.06 %
			17,172.00	28,000.00	10,828
2	REMOVING AND RESETTING OBSTRUCTIONS				
		L.S.			433.33 %
			1,500.00	8,000.00	6,500
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	160.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67 %
			2,400.00	2,240.00	-160
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB				
	37.0000	L.F.	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %
			444.00	407.00	-37
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	154.0000	S.Y.	13.0000	10.0000	-23.08 %
			2,002.00	1,540.00	-462
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	74.0000	L.F.	6.0000	10.0000	66.67 %
			444.00	740.00	296
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %
			800.00	800.00	0
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	1660.0000	L.F.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %
			830.00	1,660.00	830
9	REMOVING PAINT LINE				
	1420.0000	L.F.	0.5000	2.0000	300.00 %
			710.00	2,840.00	2,130
10	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	42.0000	L.F.	5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %
			210.00	840.00	630

PS&E JOB NO : 01A081 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006358 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1223  
 HWY : SR 000,520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 92ND AVE NE BR 520/12 AND  
 BR 520/10 PED ENHANCEMENTS  
 01A081  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
11	QUARRY SPALLS 3.0000	C.Y.	70.0000 210.00	200.0000 600.00	185.71 % 390
STRUCTURE					
12	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
13	BRIDGE NO 520/12 SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS L.S.		15,000.00	50,000.00	233.33 % 35,000
14	BRIDGE RAILING REHABILITATION L.S.		15,000.00	75,000.00	400.00 % 60,000
15	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACING RAILING SUPPORT MEMBER EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
SURFACING					
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 58.0000	TON	40.0000 2,320.00	60.0000 3,480.00	50.00 % 1,160
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22 26.0000	TON	200.0000 5,200.00	130.0000 3,380.00	-35.00 % -1,820
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
18	SILT FENCE 100.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,000.00	10.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0
19	STREET CLEANING 60.0000	HR	95.0000 5,700.00	110.0000 6,600.00	15.79 % 900
20	ESC LEAD 20.0000	DAY	60.0000 1,200.00	100.0000 2,000.00	66.67 % 800

PS&E JOB NO : 01A081 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006358 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1223  
 HWY : SR 000,520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 92ND AVE NE BR 520/12 AND  
 BR 520/10 PED ENHANCEMENTS  
 01A081  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
21	INLET PROTECTION				
	2.0000	EACH	65.0000	80.0000	23.08 %
			130.00	160.00	30
22	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
23	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB				
	366.0000	L.F.	45.0000	22.0000	-51.11 %
			16,470.00	8,052.00	-8,418
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	60.0000	L.F.	20.0000	21.0000	5.00 %
			1,200.00	1,260.00	60
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM				
	200.0000	L.F.	50.0000	46.0000	-8.00 %
			10,000.00	9,200.00	-800
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13				
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,600.0000	28.00 %
			2,500.00	3,200.00	700
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15				
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,600.0000	28.00 %
			2,500.00	3,200.00	700
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,600.0000	30.00 %
			6,000.00	7,800.00	1,800
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1				
	1.0000	EACH	530.0000	700.0000	32.08 %
			530.00	700.00	170
30	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	5.0000	1,000.0000	19,900.00 %
			10.00	2,000.00	1,990

PS&E JOB NO : 01A081 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006358 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1223  
 HWY : SR 000,520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 92ND AVE NE BR 520/12 AND  
 BR 520/10 PED ENHANCEMENTS  
 01A081  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
31	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	80.0000	HR	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %
			3,600.00	2,800.00	-800
32	PAINT LINE				
	1420.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %
			1,420.00	1,420.00	0
33	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	1100.0000	L.F.	0.7500	1.0000	33.33 %
			825.00	1,100.00	275
34	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			270.37 %
			216.00	800.00	584
35	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 871				
		L.S.			122.16 %
			3,376.00	7,500.00	4,124
36	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	128.0000	HR	6.0000	3.0000	-50.00 %
			768.00	384.00	-384
37	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			30.43 %
			4,600.00	6,000.00	1,400
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	458.0000	HR	35.0000	45.0000	28.57 %
			16,030.00	20,610.00	4,580
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	28.0000	DAY	75.0000	80.0000	6.67 %
			2,100.00	2,240.00	140
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	116.0000	HR	45.0000	47.0000	4.44 %
			5,220.00	5,452.00	232
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	350.0000	S.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %
			5,250.00	5,250.00	0

PS&E JOB NO : 01A081 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006358 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1223  
 HWY : SR 000,520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 92ND AVE NE BR 520/12 AND  
 BR 520/10 PED ENHANCEMENTS  
 01A081  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
42	FORCE ACCOUNT - REPAIR TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS					
43	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	242.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %
			8,470.00	9,680.00	1,210
44	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1				
	42.0000	L.F.	16.0000	25.0000	56.25 %
			672.00	1,050.00	378
45	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	6.0000	EACH	150.0000	400.0000	166.67 %
			900.00	2,400.00	1,500
46	PORTABLE TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	26.0000	L.F.	16.0000	13.0000	-18.75 %
			416.00	338.00	-78
47	CURB COVER WITH FRAME				
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,500.0000	87.50 %
			800.00	1,500.00	700
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
50	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
51	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			-60.00 %
			1,250.00	500.00	-750

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/15/2002

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 08:58

PS&E JOB NO : 01A081      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006358      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3      WORK ORDER# : XL1223  
 HWY : SR 000,520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
           92ND AVE NE BR 520/12 AND  
           BR 520/10 PED ENHANCEMENTS  
           01A081  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
52	FORCE ACCOUNT - POTHOLING UTILITIES				
		EST.			0.00 %
			500.00	500.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$189,894.00</u>	<u>\$316,222.00</u>	<u>66.53%</u>